

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2445

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 27

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after “413.225;” insert “appropriating
2 money;”.

3 On page 3, line 20, delete “and”.

4 In line 21, after the semicolon insert “and

5 “(vii) The administration of vaccines recommended by the Centers for Disease Control and Pre-
6 vention;”.

7 In line 24, after “provide” insert “one or more”.

8 In line 25, delete “Students” and insert “A student”.

9 In line 26, before the semicolon insert “if the health service is within the student’s field of study
10 and training”.

11 Delete line 27 and insert:

12 “(ii) An expanded practice dental hygienist holding a permit issued under ORS 680.200 for oral
13 health care.”.

14 On page 4, line 25, delete “of this 2013 Act”.

15 After line 27, insert:

16 **“SECTION 4. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is appro-
17 priated to the Oregon Health Authority, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, out of the
18 General Fund, the amount of \$4 million, which may be expended for carrying out the pro-
19 visions of this 2013 Act.”.**

20 In line 28, delete “4” and insert “5”.

21 In line 29, delete “5” and insert “6”.

22